South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 10, 2024, 02:12:48 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4383 (Rat #0288, Act #0267 of 2000) General Bill, By Quinn, Gilham and Seithel
Similar (S 1135)
Summary: Dental treatments, persons not licensed as dentists may not perform certain acts; Patient records, Dentistry

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 40-15-135 SO AS TO
AUTHORIZE ONLY A LICENSED DENTIST TO EXERCISE CONTROL OVER CERTAIN ACTS RELATED TO THE
PRACTICE OF DENTISTRY AND MAINTAINING A DENTAL OFFICE AND TO PROHIBIT PERSONS NOT LICENSED AS A
DENTIST FROM PERFORMING THESE ACTS; AND BY ADDING SECTION 40-15-83, SO AS TO REQUIRE DENTISTS TO
MAINTAIN PATIENT RECORDS FOR AT LEAST FIVE YEARS AFTER WHICH THEY MAY BE DESTROYED, TO PROVIDE
EXCEPTIONS, AND TO PROVIDE A CIVIL PENALTY.-AMENDED TITLE

01/05/00
01/05/00
01/11/00
01/11/00
03/08/00

03/09/00
03/09/00
03/09/00
03/10/00
03/14/00
03/14/00
03/29/00
03/30/00
04/06/00
04/26/00
05/01/00
05/01/00
05/16/00
05/16/00

House
House
House
House
House

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
Introduced and read first time HJ-442

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-442
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
HJ-2

Amended HJ-18

Read second time HJ-19

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-21

Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-21

Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-6

Read second time SJ-16

Read third time and enrolled SJ-25

Ratified R 288

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/01/00

Copies available

Act No. 267

Page 1 of 1



