South Carolina Legislature

May 10, 2024, 02:12:48 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

H*4383 (Rat #0288, Act #0267 of 2000) General Bill, By Quinn, Gilham and Seithel Similar (S 1135)

Summary: Dental treatments, persons not licensed as dentists may not perform certain acts; Patient records, Dentistry A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 40-15-135 SO AS TO AUTHORIZE ONLY A LICENSED DENTIST TO EXERCISE CONTROL OVER CERTAIN ACTS RELATED TO THE PRACTICE OF DENTISTRY AND MAINTAINING A DENTAL OFFICE AND TO PROHIBIT PERSONS NOT LICENSED AS A DENTIST FROM PERFORMING THESE ACTS; AND BY ADDING SECTION 40-15-83, SO AS TO REQUIRE DENTISTS TO MAINTAIN PATIENT RECORDS FOR AT LEAST FIVE YEARS AFTER WHICH THEY MAY BE DESTROYED, TO PROVIDE EXCEPTIONS, AND TO PROVIDE A CIVIL PENALTY.-AMENDED TITLE

01/05/00	House	Prefiled
01/05/00	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
01/11/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-442
01/11/00	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-442
03/08/00	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs
		HJ-2
03/09/00	House	Amended HJ-18
03/09/00	House	Read second time HJ-19
03/09/00	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-19
03/10/00	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
03/14/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-21
03/14/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Medical Affairs SJ-21
03/29/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Medical Affairs SJ-6
03/30/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-16
04/06/00	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-25
04/26/00		Ratified R 288
05/01/00		Signed By Governor
05/01/00		Effective date 05/01/00
05/16/00		Copies available
05/16/00		Act No. 267